Group for the year ended 31 December 2017 as extracted from the Accountants’ Report after
making pro forma adjustments which are directly attributable to the Group Reorganisation and
factually supportable, as if the Group Reorganisation had been completed on 1 January 2017.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Privateco Group has been
prepared in accordance with paragraph 29 of Chapter 4 of the Listing Rules to illustrate the
possible outcome relating to the Group Reorganisation. It is prepared for illustrative purposes
only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial
position of the Privateco Group upon completion of the Group Reorganisation as at 31
December 2017 or any future date, or the financial performance and cash flows of the
Privateco Group upon the completion of the Group Reorganisation for the year ended 31
December 2017 or any future period.

II-2

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

The
Privateco

Group Pro forma adjustments

The Pro forma
Privateco

Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 9,894 9,894
Goodwill 1,347 1,347
Other intangible assets 4,362 4,362
Deposits paid for acquisition of property,

plant and equipment 910 910
Other assets 534 534
Deferred tax assets 16 16

17,063 17,063

Current assets
Inventories 32,266 32,266
Trade and other receivables 23,292 23,292
Amounts due from group companies 1,892 (1,892) –
Tax recoverable 364 364
Bank balances and cash 5,522 (200) 5,322

63,336 61,244

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 12,404 4,410 16,814
Amounts due to group companies 77,302 (4,410) (72,892) –
Tax payable 58 58
Bank borrowings – due within one year 13,686 13,686
Bank overdrafts 1,836 1,836

105,286 32,394

Net current (liabilities) assets (41,950) 28,850

Total assets less current liabilities (24,887) 45,913

Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings – due after one year 3,150 3,150
Retirement benefit plan 1,192 1,192
Deferred tax liabilities 146 146

4,488 4,488

Net (liabilities) assets (29,375) 41,425

Capital and reserves
Share capital 1,549 – 1,549
Reserves (29,689) 71,000 (200) 41,111

Equity attributable to owners of the Privateco (28,140) 42,660
Non-controlling interests (1,235) (1,235)

(Deficiency in) balance of total equity (29,375) 41,425

II-3

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

The
Privateco

 Group
Pro forma

 adjustment

The Pro
forma

 Privateco
 Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Note 1 Note 4

Revenue 81,638 81,638
Cost of sales (52,401) (52,401)

Gross profit 29,237 29,237
Other income, gains and losses 1,359 1,359
Selling and distribution expenses (8,335) (8,335)
Administrative expenses (21,847) (200) (22,047)
Research and development costs (3,208) (3,208)
Finance costs (803) (803)

Loss before taxation (3,597) (3,797)
Taxation (28) (28)

Loss for the year (3,625) (3,825)

Other comprehensive income
Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:

Recognition of actuarial loss on defined benefit
plan (723) (723)

Item that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss:
Exchange differences arising on translation of

foreign operations 1,568 1,568

Other comprehensive income for the year 845 845

Total comprehensive expense for the year (2,780) (2,980)

Loss for the year attributable to:
Owners of the Privateco (3,276) (200) (3,476)
Non-controlling interests (349) (349)

(3,625) (3,825)

Total comprehensive expense for the year
attributable to:
Owners of the Privateco (2,438) (200) (2,638)
Non-controlling interests (342) (342)

(2,780) (2,980)

II-4

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

The
Privateco

 Group
Pro forma

 adjustment

The Pro
forma

 Privateco
 Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Note 1 Note 4

Operating activities
Loss before taxation (3,597) (200) (3,797)
Adjustments for:

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 876 876
Amortisation of other intangible assets 1,578 1,578
Interest income (3) (3)
Interest expenses 803 803
Allowance for doubtful debts 487 487
Gain on disposal of property, plant and

equipment (51) (51)
Impairment loss recognised in respect of goodwill 847 847
Write-off of other intangible assets 57 57
Allowance for inventories 116 116

Operating cash inflow before movements
in working capital 1,113 913

Increase in inventories (2,920) (2,920)
Increase in trade and other receivables (6,000) (6,000)
Decrease in trade and other payables (3,326) (3,326)